Public Notice

EMS Essential Service

The Tama County Board of Supervisors plans to consider a resolution declaring Emergency Medical Services in Tama County as an essential service at meetings on May 13, 2024 and May 14, 2024 at 9:45 am in the Supervisors meeting room. The resolution is required to be considered and voted upon with majority approval at two meetings of the Board prior to the meeting at which the resolution is to be finally approved. That meeting will be May 20, 2024 at 9:45 am in the Supervisors meeting room. This is allowable under Iowa Code Section 422D.1 per Senate File 615 as signed into law by the Governor of the State of Iowa on June 9, 2021.

Laura Kopsa, Tama County Auditor, Secretary to the Tama County Board of Supervisors